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Macclesfield Council has been supporting activity in the town and has adopted a strategy
seeking to make activity the easy and fun option in Macclesfield. The strategy will seek, over a
15 year period to find ways to enhance the town so that we can all enjoy an active lifestyle.

S NGNS This year Macclesfield Council introduced a street sports

FREE scheme for young people. The project was free for young people
V' 1R g K. L-]:§ 4 touseand provided fully supported coaching sessions for young
ACTIVITIES people in 3 sites around the town every week. The project has
Macc Street Sports hiny been very well received with around 100 young people having
Ages7-16 Don'y % of joined in and will continue through the winter months on astroturf
A Y IS8 Gy

— w8l facilities around the town.

4 Projects include the introduction of a Park Run for Macclesfield,

~ which will give people the opportunity to take part in an organised
and friendly run in South Park. Supported by volunteers, the Park
Run will be a community-led project.

BUIEEI Macclesfield Town Coun
JIBE < hip with Peak Active Spol

L S
We have also begun work on a cycle strategy, which
will inform transport planning with the aim to make
travelling in to and around Macclesfield on a bike
safer, easier and more accessible. This is supported
by the work being carried out to identify and publicise
cycle trails around the town.

S w Macclesfield Council
i .| is also looking at the

—_ smaller green spaces
on the routes in to
_ | the town centre to
-\ *| tray to establish
" { Pocket Parks that will f ' -
make the walk in to m
'  town more pleasant, :

RN

.provide seating so you can take a break and relax if you choose and also provide small
pockets of habitat to support wildlife in our town centre.

If you have ideas how we can support activity in the town, get in touch on 01625 374142

f . 4 www.macclesfield-tc.gov.uk
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Applications Open for
Community Grants

Since its inception in 2015, Macclesfield Town Council has provided a Community Grant
Scheme to support projects, events and activities in Macclesfield that demonstrate a benefit to
residents and communities in the town.

- : ; Macclesfield Council has, to date, granted around
= ‘ e ﬁ £70,000 through its Community Grant Scheme to
| ‘ ‘ \ = 9% 5 '" ~activities as diverse as the Potato Riot to the
RV provision of community training.

B

There are two streams of funding, the small grants
up to £250 and the larger fund up to £2,000.

f | Information on the grants is available from our
X S website or by emailing
community@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk.

U Sefu I CO ntaCtS Cheshire East Council

Macclesfield Town Council 0300 123 5500

01625 374142 : .
. Cheshire East Highways
www.macclesfield-tc.gov.uk Roads, potholes, roadworks, street lighting,
Councillors parking & blue badge scheme

Broken Cross Ward 0300 123 5020
Clir Liz Durham - liz.durham@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk Cheshire East Waste
Cllr Martin Hardy - martin.hardy@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk Bin collections, household waste, street
Central Ward cleansing & permits
Clir Beverley Dooley - beverley.dooley@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk 5355 123 5011
Cllr Janet Jackson - janet.jackson@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk
Macclesfield East Ward
ClIr Philip Bolton - philip.bolton@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk
Hurdsfield Ward
ClIr Matt Sharrocks - matt.sharrocks@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk
South Ward Cheshire East Social Services
Clir Chris Andrew - chris.andrew@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk Adult social care, occupational health,
ClIr Neil Puttick - neil.puttick@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk assessments
Tytherington Ward 0300 123 5010
Clir Ainsley Arnold - ainsley.arnold@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk Cheshire East Council Tax
Clir Gareth Jones - gareth.jones@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk APayments, business rates, changes of
West & lvy Ward details
Clir Alift Harewood MBE - alift.harewood@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk 0300 123 5013
Cllr Adam Schofield - adam.schofield@macclesfield-tc.gov.uk

Cheshire East Development Control
Planning applications, building regulations,
tree preservation orders

0300 123 5014

f . 4 www.macclesfield-tc.gov.uk



Tree of Light
Carols around the Tree

Thursday 7th December *
Market Place, Macclesfield
5:30pm-6:30pm *
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